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NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY 
SENATE 

2025 SESSION 
 

  

      

30 Republicans - 20 Democrats 
  

   

(*) FIRST TERM SENATOR 
 

  

      

SENATOR 
(SPOUSE) 

COUNTY/PARTY 
DISTRICT 

LEGISLATIVE ADDRESS 
TELEPHONE 

PREFERRED MAILING 
ADDRESS/TELEPHONE 

Gale Adcock 
(Kevin) 

Wake / Dem 
16 

Rm. 1104  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 715-3036 
Gale.Adcock@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

Rm. 1104  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 715-3036 

 

 

  

 

W. Ted Alexander 
(Patti) 

Cleveland / Rep 
44 

Rm. 621  
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 715-0690 
Ted.Alexander@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

Rm. 621  
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 715-0690 

 

 

  

 

Val Applewhite Cumberland / Dem 
19 

Rm. 516  
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 733-5776 
Val.Applewhite@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

Rm. 516  
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 733-5776 

 

 

  

 

Lisa S. Barnes 
(John) 

Nash / Rep 
11 

Rm. 628  
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 715-3030 
Lisa.Barnes@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

Rm. 628  
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 715-3030 

 

 

  

 

Sydney Batch 
(Patrick) 

Wake / Dem 
17 

Rm. 1026  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-5653 
Sydney.Batch@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

Rm. 1026  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-5653 

 

 

  

 

Phil Berger 
(Patricia) 

Rockingham / Rep 
26 

Rm. 2007 
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-5708 
Phil.Berger@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

P.O. Box 528  
Eden, NC 27289-0528 
(336) 623-3138 

 

 

  

 

Dan Blue 
(Edna) 

Wake / Dem 
14 

Rm. 1129 
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-5752 
Dan.Blue@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

205 Fayetteville Street  
Suite 300 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 833-1931 

 

 

  

 

*Woodson Bradley 
(William) 

Mecklenburg / Dem 
42 

Rm. 518 
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 715-8331 
Woodson.Bradley@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

P.O. Box 49068  
Charlotte, NC 28277 

 

 

  

 

Bob Brinson 
(Amy) 

Craven / Rep 
3 

Rm. 2115  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-5621 
Bob.Brinson@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

Rm. 2115  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-5621 

 

 

  

 

 



Danny Earl Britt, Jr. 
(Jill) 

Robeson / Rep 
24 

Rm. 523  
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 733-5651 
Danny.Britt@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

Rm. 523  
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 733-5651 

 

 

  

 

Jim Burgin 
(Ann) 

Harnett / Rep 
12 

Rm. 620 
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 733-5748 
Jim.Burgin@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

P.O. Box 1  
Angier, NC 27501 

 

 

  

 

Jay J. Chaudhuri 
(Sejal) 

Wake / Dem 
15 

Rm. 1117 
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 715-6400 
Jay.Chaudhuri@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

P.O. Box 1007   
Raleigh, NC 27602 

 

 

  

 

*Sophia Chitlik 
(Benjamin Abram) 

Durham / Dem 
22 

Rm. 1111  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-4809 
Sophia.Chitlik@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

Rm. 1111  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-4809 

 

 

  

 

Kevin Corbin 
(Beth) 

Macon / Rep 
50 

Rm. 623  
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 733-5875 
Kevin.Corbin@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

Rm. 623  
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 733-5875 

 

 

  

 

David W. Craven, Jr. Randolph / Rep 
29 

Rm. 2108  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-5870 
David.Craven@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

Rm. 2108  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-5870 

 

 

  

 

Warren Daniel 
(Lydia) 

Burke / Rep 
46 

Rm. 627 
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 715-7823 
Warren.Daniel@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

P.O. Box 1854  
Morganton, NC 28680 
(828) 433-0700 

 

 

  

 

*Terence Everitt 
(Jennifer) 

Wake / Dem 
18 

Rm. 1419  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-5850 
Terence.Everitt@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

Rm. 1419  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-5850 

 

 

  

 

Carl Ford 
(Angela) 

Rowan / Rep 
33 

Rm. 625 
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 733-5665 
Carl.Ford@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

P.O. Box 1388   
Kannapolis, NC 28082 

 

 

  

 

Amy S. Galey 
(Fred) 

Alamance / Rep 
25 

Rm. 311  
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 301-1446 
Amy.Galey@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

Rm. 311  
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 301-1446 

 

 

  

 

Michael Garrett 
(Allison) 

Guilford / Dem 
27 

Rm. 1109 
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-5856 
Michael.Garrett@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

7601 Business Park Drive  
Suite 107 
Greensboro, NC 27409 

 

 

  

 



Lisa Grafstein Wake / Dem 
13 

Rm. 1119  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-9349 
Lisa.Grafstein@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

Rm. 1119  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-9349 

 

 

  

 

Bobby Hanig 
(Dana) 

Currituck / Rep 
1 

Rm. 629 
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 715-8293 
Bobby.Hanig@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

102 Orchard Lane  
Powells Point, NC 27966 

 

 

  

 

Ralph Hise 
(Linn) 

Mitchell / Rep 
47 

Rm. 300-A 
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 733-3460 
Ralph.Hise@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

P.O. Box 86  
Spruce Pine, NC 28777 

 

 

  

 

*Mark Hollo 
(Barbara) 

Catawba / Rep 
45 

Rm. 2119 
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-5876 
Mark.Hollo@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

P.O. Box 21  
Conover, NC 28613 

 

 

  

 

Brent Jackson 
 

Sampson / Rep 
9 

Rm. 2022  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-5705 
Brent.Jackson@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

Rm. 2022  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-5705 

 

 

  

 

Steve Jarvis 
(Wendy) 

Davidson / Rep 
30 

Rm. 525  
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 733-5743 
Steve.Jarvis@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

Rm. 525  
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 733-5743 

 

 

  

 

Todd Johnson 
(Amanda) 

Union / Rep 
35 

Rm. 310 
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 733-7659 
Todd.Johnson@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

P.O. Box 591  
Monroe, NC 28111 

 

 

  

 

Dana Jones 
(David) 

Forsyth / Rep 
31 

Rm. 2113  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-7850 
Dana.Jones@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

Rm. 2113  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-7850 

 

 

  

 

Michael A. Lazzara Onslow / Rep 
6 

Rm. 300-C 
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 715-3034 
Michael.Lazzara@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

105 Dover Lane  
Jacksonville, NC 28540 

 

 

  

 

Michael V. Lee 
(Heidi) 

New Hanover / Rep 
7 

Rm. 300-B  
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 715-2525 
Michael.Lee@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

Rm. 300-B  
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 715-2525 

 

 

  

 

Paul A. Lowe, Jr. 
(La Gail) 

Forsyth / Dem 
32 

Rm. 1127 
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-5620 
Paul.Lowe@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

1580 Brockton Lane  
Winston-Salem, NC 27106 
(336) 652-0796 

 

 

  

 



Julie Mayfield Buncombe / Dem 
49 

Rm. 1025  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 715-3001 
Julie.Mayfield@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

Rm. 1025  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 715-3001 

 

 

  

 

Tom McInnis 
(Janice) 

Moore / Rep 
21 

Rm. 314 
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 733-5953 
Tom.McInnis@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

P.O. Box 3776  
Pinehurst, NC 28374 
(910) 895-3871 

 

 

  

 

*Chris Measmer (appointed 4/8/25) Cabarrus / Rep 
34 

Rm. 2106  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-7223 
Chris.Measmer@ncleg.gov 

Rm. 2106  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-7223 
 

Graig Meyer 
(Kym) 

Orange / Dem 
23 

Rm. 1121  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-5804 
Graig.Meyer@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

Rm. 1121  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-5804 

 

 

  

 

Timothy D. Moffitt 
(Dina) 

Henderson / Rep 
48 

Rm. 520 
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 733-5745 
Tim.Moffitt@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

P.O. Box 768  
Hendersonville, NC 28793 

 

 

  

 

Mujtaba A. Mohammed 
(Saba) 

Mecklenburg / Dem 
38 

Rm. 517 
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 733-5955 
Mujtaba.Mohammed@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

P.O. Box 30773  
Charlotte, NC 28230 

 

 

  

 

Natalie S. Murdock Durham / Dem 
20 

Rm. 1118  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-4599 
Natalie.Murdock@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

Rm. 1118  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-4599 

 

 

  

 

Buck Newton 
(Hope) 

Wilson / Rep 
4 

Rm. 308  
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 733-5878 
Buck.Newton@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

Rm. 308  
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 733-5878 

 

 

  

 

Brad Overcash 
(Jennifer) 

Gaston / Rep 
43 

Rm. 526 
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 733-5734 
Brad.Overcash@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

P.O. Box 1442   
Belmont, NC 28012 

 

 

  

 

Bill Rabon Brunswick / Rep 
8 

Rm. 2010 
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-5963 
Bill.Rabon@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

521 Cherrytree Road  
Winnabow, NC 28479 

 

 

  

 

Gladys A. Robinson Guilford / Dem 
28 

Rm. 1028  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 715-3042 
Gladys.Robinson@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

Rm. 1028  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 715-3042 

 

 

  

 



DeAndrea Salvador Mecklenburg / Dem 
39 

Rm. 1120  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-5655 
DeAndrea.Salvador@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

Rm. 1120  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-5655 

 

 

  

 

Norman W. Sanderson 
(Linda) 

Pamlico / Rep 
2 

Rm. 309 
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 733-5706 
Norman.Sanderson@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

269 Bennett Rd. #4  
Arapahoe, NC 28510 
(252) 249-6039 

 

 

  

 

Benton G. Sawrey 
(Beth) 

Johnston / Rep 
10 

Rm. 521  
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 715-3040 
Benton.Sawrey@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

Rm. 521  
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 715-3040 

 

 

  

 

Vickie Sawyer 
(Brett) 

Iredell / Rep 
37 

Rm. 312  
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 715-3038 
Vickie.Sawyer@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

Rm. 312  
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 715-3038 

 

 

  

 

Eddie D. Settle 
(Shelia) 

Wilkes / Rep 
36 

Rm. 2117  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-5742 
Eddie.Settle@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

Rm. 2117  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-5742 

 

 

  

 

Kandie D. Smith Pitt / Dem 
5 

Rm. 1113  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 715-8363 
Kandie.Smith@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

Rm. 1113  
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 715-8363 

 

 

  

 

*Caleb Theodros Mecklenburg / Dem 
41 

Rm. 515 
300 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 715-3050 
Caleb.Theodros@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

 

 

Joyce Waddell Mecklenburg / Dem 
40 

Rm. 1106 
16 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(919) 733-5650 
Joyce.Waddell@ncleg.gov 

 

 

  

 

8105-251 Old Concord Road  
Charlotte, NC 28126 

 

 

  

 

 

      

 


